ADELPHI BAND NEWSLETTER

JOHN BROWN, DIRECTOR 122nd Year of the Band
Following is the coming events known at this time: May 29, 2002

e

June 3 - Monday  Band Practice 7:30 PM Hallsville.
Bring bowl and spoon for Strawberry Party after practice.

6’ June 7 - Friday Washington CH Concert at 7 PM
Relay for Life Concert at Washington CH High School.

June 17- Monday  Band Practice 7:30 PM Hallsville
7 June 22 - Saturday Pickaway Co. Fair - Play at 12:30 PM for races.
g July 4 - Thursday  Ashville Parade starts at 11AM. Concert later.
C'T July 13 - Saturday  Gibisonville Parade starts at 11AM. Concert Later.
[ () July 13 - Saturday Laurelville Concert at 4:30 PM and parade later.
/Il July 20 - Saturday Kingston parade starts at 4:00 PM @
J July 27 - Saturday  Clarksburg Field Day - Concert at 3:00 PM

l 3 August 3-4 5}:&’ Saturday & Sunday - Ross County Fair Races.
|4 » Play in Grandstand 12:30 PM each day.

Oct 18- Friday Circleville Pumpkin Show parade starts at 8:00 PM

Oct 19-Saturday Circleville Pumpkin Show concert on E. Franklin St
At 7:00 PM and parade at 8:00 PM.

The Adelphi Band has a rich tradition of being the best Community Band in this
Central Ohio Area. We should strive to keep up this tradition. We need every
member to be present.

There is only 20 persons on our Band Roster now. We need everybody there each
time to make a good showing. Please make every engagement you possibly can.



